Glossary of Abbreviations

SI. No. Abbreviation Full Form

1. AA Administrative Approval

2. AAP Annual Action Plan

3. ABIC Agri-Business Information Centres

4. AC Asbestos Cement

5. ADC Additional Deputy Commissioner

6. ARTI Aquaculture Research and Training Institute
7. ATN Action Taken Note

8. AWCs Anganwadi Centres

9. AWH Anganwadi Helper

10. AWW Anganwadi Worker

11. B&R Buildings and Roads

12. BC Backward Class

13. BDPO Block Development and Panchayat Officer
14. BE Budget Estimate

15. BECIL Broadcast Engineering Consultants India Limited
16. CA Chief Administrator

17. CC Cement Concrete

18. CDPO Child Development and Project Officer

19. CE Chief Engineer
20. CFA Controller of Finance and Accounts
21. CM Chief Minister
22. CMEO Chief Marketing Enforcement Officer
23. CNG Cummins Naturally Aspirated Gas
24. DAC Deposit at Call Receipt
25. DC Deputy Commissioner
26. DCDRF District Consumer Disputes Redressal Forum
27. DDO Drawing and Disbursing Officer
28. DEEO Districts Elementary Education Officer
29. DEO Data Entry Operator
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30. DFO District Fisheries Officer

31. DGP Director General of Police

32. DIT Department of Information Technology

33. DMEOs District Marketing Enforcement Officers

34. DNIT Detailed Notice Inviting Tenders

35. DEE Director Elementary Education

36. DPR Detailed Project Report

37. DRCS District Red Cross Society

38. DRO District Revenue Officer

39. DSD Directorate of Supplies and Disposal

40. EE Executive Engineer

41. EIC Engineer-in-Chief

42. EO Estate Office

43. FAS Financial Accounting System

44. FCPS Financial Commissioner and Principal Secretary

45. FDR Fixed Deposit Receipt

46. FFM Fisheries Farm Manager

47. FOB Foot Overbridge

48. FRO Fisheries Research Officer

49. GC General Category

50. GFSF Government Fish Seed Farm

51. GL General Ledger

52. GMWB Growth Monitoring Weight Books

53. GOl Government of India

54. GP Gram Panchayat

55. HARIS Haryana Registration Information System

56. HARTRON Haryana State Electronics Development Corporations
Limited

57. HPPC High Powered Purchase Committee

58. HSAMB Haryana State Agricultural Marketing Board

59. HUDA Haryana Urban Development Authority
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SI. No.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
&1.
82.
&3.
&4.
85.
86.
&7.
88.
&9.

Abbreviation
ICDS

IR

IRC

IT

IT PRISM

LAC
LAO
LPCD
MCF
MC
MPLADS
MPs
MSP
MSs
MT
NABARD
NCDRF
NGM
NGO
NH
NHED
NVFM
OPD
PAC
PAPM
PFR
PHE
PHED
POAS
POs

Full Form

Integrated Child Development Services
Inspection Report

Indian Red Cross

Information Technology

Information Technology Planning, Re-engineering,
Implementation, Steering and Monitoring Cell

Land Acquisition Collector

Land Acquisition Officer

Litres Per Capita Per Day

Municipal Corporation Faridabad

Market Committee

Members Parliament Local Area Development Scheme
Members Parliament

Minimum Support Price

Mandi Supervisors

Metric Tonne

National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development
National Consumer Disputes Redressal Forum
New Grain Market

Non-Government Organisation

National Highways

Nutrition and Health Education

New Vegetable and Fruit Market

Out Patient Department

Public Accounts Committee

Punjab Agricultural Produce Markets

Punjab Financial Rules

Public Health Engineering

Public Health Engineering Department
Passive off the Air Interception Solutions

Programme Officers
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90. PPM Plot and Property Management

91. PPS Probability Proportionate to Size Sampling
92. PSE Pre-School Education

93. PWD Public Works Department

94. RD Reduced Distance

95. RMC Ready Mix Concrete

96. ROB Railway Overbridge

97. RUB Railway Underbridge

98. SC Scheduled Caste

99. SCDRF State Consumer Disputes Redressal Forum
100. SE Superintending Engineer

101. SHGs Self Help Groups

102. SL Subsidiary Ledger

103. SNP Supplementary Nutrition Programme

104. SP Superintendent of Police

105. SQL Structured Query Language

106. SRSWOR Simple Random Sampling without Replacement
107. ST Scheduled Tribe

108. SWAN State Wide Area Network

109. TC Transport Commissioner

110. TCIL Telecommunication Consultants India Limited
111. TCS Tata Consultancy Services

112. UCs Utilisation Certificates

113. VAT Value Added Tax

114. VLCs Village Level Committees

115. XEN Executive Engineer

116. YWS Yamuna Water Services

117. ZAs Zonal Administrators

118. ZMEOQOs Zonal Marketing Enforcement Officers
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