## **Glossary of Abbreviations**

Sl. No.	Abbreviation	Full Form
1.	AA	Administrative Approval
2.	AAP	Annual Action Plan
3.	ABIC	Agri-Business Information Centres
4.	AC	Asbestos Cement
5.	ADC	Additional Deputy Commissioner
6.	ARTI	Aquaculture Research and Training Institute
7.	ATN	Action Taken Note
8.	AWCs	Anganwadi Centres
9.	AWH	Anganwadi Helper
10.	AWW	Anganwadi Worker
11.	B&R	Buildings and Roads
12.	BC	Backward Class
13.	BDPO	Block Development and Panchayat Officer
14.	BE	Budget Estimate
15.	BECIL	Broadcast Engineering Consultants India Limited
16.	CA	Chief Administrator
17.	CC	Cement Concrete
18.	CDPO	Child Development and Project Officer
19.	CE	Chief Engineer
20.	CFA	Controller of Finance and Accounts
21.	CM	Chief Minister
22.	CMEO	Chief Marketing Enforcement Officer
23.	CNG	Cummins Naturally Aspirated Gas
24.	DAC	Deposit at Call Receipt
25.	DC	Deputy Commissioner
26.	DCDRF	District Consumer Disputes Redressal Forum
27.	DDO	Drawing and Disbursing Officer
28.	DEEO	Districts Elementary Education Officer
29.	DEO	Data Entry Operator

Sl. No.	Abbreviation	Full Form
30.	DFO	District Fisheries Officer
31.	DGP	Director General of Police
32.	DIT	Department of Information Technology
33.	DMEOs	District Marketing Enforcement Officers
34.	DNIT	Detailed Notice Inviting Tenders
35.	DEE	Director Elementary Education
36.	DPR	Detailed Project Report
37.	DRCS	District Red Cross Society
38.	DRO	District Revenue Officer
39.	DSD	Directorate of Supplies and Disposal
40.	EE	Executive Engineer
41.	EIC	Engineer-in-Chief
42.	EO	Estate Office
43.	FAS	Financial Accounting System
44.	FCPS	Financial Commissioner and Principal Secretary
45.	FDR	Fixed Deposit Receipt
46.	FFM	Fisheries Farm Manager
47.	FOB	Foot Overbridge
48.	FRO	Fisheries Research Officer
49.	GC	General Category
50.	GFSF	Government Fish Seed Farm
51.	GL	General Ledger
52.	GMWB	Growth Monitoring Weight Books
53.	GOI	Government of India
54.	GP	Gram Panchayat
55.	HARIS	Haryana Registration Information System
56.	HARTRON	Haryana State Electronics Development Corporations Limited
57.	HPPC	High Powered Purchase Committee
58.	HSAMB	Haryana State Agricultural Marketing Board
59.	HUDA	Haryana Urban Development Authority

Sl. No.	Abbreviation	Full Form
60.	ICDS	Integrated Child Development Services
61.	IR	Inspection Report
62.	IRC	Indian Red Cross
63.	IT	Information Technology
64.	IT PRISM	Information Technology Planning, Re-engineering, Implementation, Steering and Monitoring Cell
65.	LAC	Land Acquisition Collector
66.	LAO	Land Acquisition Officer
67.	LPCD	Litres Per Capita Per Day
68.	MCF	Municipal Corporation Faridabad
69.	MC	Market Committee
70.	MPLADS	Members Parliament Local Area Development Scheme
71.	MPs	Members Parliament
72.	MSP	Minimum Support Price
73.	MSs	Mandi Supervisors
74.	MT	Metric Tonne
75.	NABARD	National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development
76.	NCDRF	National Consumer Disputes Redressal Forum
77.	NGM	New Grain Market
78.	NGO	Non-Government Organisation
79.	NH	National Highways
80.	NHED	Nutrition and Health Education
81.	NVFM	New Vegetable and Fruit Market
82.	OPD	Out Patient Department
83.	PAC	Public Accounts Committee
84.	PAPM	Punjab Agricultural Produce Markets
85.	PFR	Punjab Financial Rules
86.	PHE	Public Health Engineering
87.	PHED	Public Health Engineering Department
88.	POAS	Passive off the Air Interception Solutions
89.	POs	Programme Officers

Sl. No.	Abbreviation	Full Form
90.	PPM	Plot and Property Management
91.	PPS	Probability Proportionate to Size Sampling
92.	PSE	Pre-School Education
93.	PWD	Public Works Department
94.	RD	Reduced Distance
95.	RMC	Ready Mix Concrete
96.	ROB	Railway Overbridge
97.	RUB	Railway Underbridge
98.	SC	Scheduled Caste
99.	SCDRF	State Consumer Disputes Redressal Forum
100.	SE	Superintending Engineer
101.	SHGs	Self Help Groups
102.	SL	Subsidiary Ledger
103.	SNP	Supplementary Nutrition Programme
104.	SP	Superintendent of Police
105.	SQL	Structured Query Language
106.	SRSWOR	Simple Random Sampling without Replacement
107.	ST	Scheduled Tribe
108.	SWAN	State Wide Area Network
109.	TC	Transport Commissioner
110.	TCIL	Telecommunication Consultants India Limited
111.	TCS	Tata Consultancy Services
112.	UCs	Utilisation Certificates
113.	VAT	Value Added Tax
114.	VLCs	Village Level Committees
115.	XEN	Executive Engineer
116.	YWS	Yamuna Water Services
117.	ZAs	Zonal Administrators
118.	ZMEOs	Zonal Marketing Enforcement Officers